

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Grace Coney

Respondent: Eternalts Limited trading as Mooboo

HELD on 15 April 2020

BEFORE: Employment Judge D N Jones

This has been a remote hearing, by telephone (A): The case had been listed for a final hearing but that was not practicable because of the present restrictions due to Covid 19. The Tribunal had the claim form, amended claim form and appendices, response form and screenshots. Having examined all the issue with the parties, agreement was reached between them for a consent judgment to be entered.

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person and Mr S Coney, father

Respondent: Mr Shang MA, owner

JUDGMENT

By consent, the respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £80 in respect of her holiday pay entitlement which was outstanding at the date of the termination of her employment on 3 January 2020.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 15 April 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

Date: 16 April 2020